

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original House Bill No. 758 by Representative Schexnayder

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "through" and before "1465(D)(1)," change "(19)," to "(18),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 1, line 3, after "(introductory paragraph)," delete the remainder of the line and insert  
5 "1483(A)(1), (B)(6) through (8), (C), (E), (G), and (L), and 1484(B)(4) and"6 AMENDMENT NO. 37 On page 1, line 4, after "enact" and before "and to" delete "R.S. 3:1482(E)," and insert "R.S.  
8 3:1462(19) and 1482(E),"9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 9, after "through" and before "1465(D)(1)," change "(19)," to "(18),"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 512 On page 1, line 10, after "(introductory paragraph)," delete the remainder of the line and  
13 insert "1483(A)(1), (B)(6) through (8), (C), (E), (G), and (L), and 1484(B)(4) are hereby"14 AMENDMENT NO. 615 On page 1, line 11, after "reenacted and" and before "hereby" delete "R.S. 3:1482(E) is" and  
16 insert "R.S. 3:1462(19) and 1482(E) are"17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 3, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

19 "(1) "Adult-use consumable hemp product" means any consumable hemp  
20 product that contains more than 0.5 milligrams of total THC per package."21 AMENDMENT NO. 822 On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, change "(1)" to "(2)(a)"23 AMENDMENT NO. 924 On page 3, line 26, after "chemical reaction" delete the remainder of the line and delete line  
25 27 in its entirety and insert "using non-cannabis materials that results in a substance that  
26 replicates the molecular structure of a naturally occurring cannabis material."27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

28 On page 4, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:

29 "(iii) Derivatives and isomers of industrial hemp made from naturally  
30 occurring industrial hemp material."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 5, change "(2)" to "(3)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 7, change "(3)" to "(4)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 10, change "(4)" to "(5)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, change "(5)" to "(6)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 4, at the beginning of line 16, change "(6)" to "(7)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 4, at the beginning of line 21, change "(7)" to "(8)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 17

14 On page 4, at the beginning of line 24, change "(8)" to "(9)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 18

16 On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, change "(9)" to "(10)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 19

18 On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, change "(10)" to "(11)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 20

20 On page 5, at the beginning of line 4, change "(11)" to "(12)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 21

22 On page 5, at the beginning of line 7, change "(12)" to "(13)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 22

24 On page 5, at the beginning of line 9, change "(13)" to "(14)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 23

26 On page 5, at the beginning of line 11, change "(14)" to "(15)"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 24

28 On page 6, delete lines 18 through 24 in their entirety and insert the following:

29 "(7) Not exceed the following THC limits for each product type:



1 approval, limits for solvents, pesticides, microbials, and heavy metals, requirements  
2 for accreditation for laboratories, any prohibited dosage vehicles as determined by  
3 the department, and sanitary requirements specific to consumable hemp processors.  
4 §1484. Permit to sell; office of alcohol and tobacco control

5 \* \* \*

6 B.

7 \* \* \*

8 (4)(a) No consumable hemp product shall be sold to any person under the  
9 age of eighteen years.

10 (b) No adult-use consumable hemp product shall be sold to any person under  
11 the age of twenty-one years.

12 \* \* \*"

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.